
sc
al

e 
0.

8

TD 50 Mk4
SPARES MANUAL (100600-A)

PART No. 1008

SERIAL No's 602000 TO 60****



100517
RINSE
HOSE

811003
MAGNETIC
SWITCH

3645
HOSE CLIP 12/2052341

EQUAL TEE
CONNECTOR

100573
BEARING MOD.
52367
GASKET

100572
FIXING PLATE
53226
WASH BEARING
53225
SPINDLE

53225
SPINDLE

100572
FIXING PLATE

52367
GASKET

100573
BEARING MOD.

56212
BOTTOM FRAME
SUPPORT PLATE

811003
MAGNETIC SWITCH

100517
RINSE HOSE

3645
HOSE CLIP
12/20

56217
M8 SELON WASHER

E984005
PRESSURESWITCH
HOUSING

811003
MAGNETIC SWITCH

2521
M8 WASHER

100539
WASH TANK
56269
SWITCH BRACKET
100538
SUPPORT BRACKET

100503
LABYRINTH OUTER

100515
CABINET GASKET

53161
SECONDARY FILTER

53231
DOMED FILTER SCREW

53162
FILTER DRAIN

100509
LABYRINTH INNER FRAME
53226
WASH BEARING

TD 50 Mk4
SPARES MANUAL (100600-A)

841002
90° BEND

52347
3/8 WASHER
A45110700
3/8 HOSE ADAPTOR 00702800

3/4 WASHER
A40122100
3/4 BSP TANK CONNECTOR

52335
TAIL PIECE ADAPTOR
00703000
BONDED SEAL 1/8"
52337
SENSOR NUT

00702800
3/4 WASHER
56246
3/4 TANK CONNECTOR

A46121700
FILTER HOLDER ASSY. M5

A46121701
FILTER HOLDER ASSY. M6

00702800
3/4 WASHER

A40122100
3/4 TANK CONNECTOR

52347
3/8 WASHER

A46114200
3/8 HOSE ADAPTOR

04004500
AIR TRAP TUBE

LENGTH 0.9M

03004300
TUBE CLIP

100597
PRESSURE SWITCH

53345
DOOR CATCH

A46136900
RETAINER
A46134400

SPRING

( SHEET 1 OF 8 )



CONTROL TRAY SPARES

sc
al

e 
1.

5

C
N

1

R
4

+-

AC

AC

R
LB

R1

D
1R2

D
2

R
3

+-

AC

AC

R
LA

2524
WASHER M5
FLAT BRASS

56264
SCREW M5 x 25
2525
NUT M5 BRASS
3581
WASHER M5 
SHAKEPROOF

EARTH SCREW
SEQUENCE OF ASSEMBLY

56232
CONTACTOR

56819
RED LINK WIRE

52256
DETERGENT TUBE 0.75M

52210
CONTACTOR

52228
O-RING

53228
SENSOR BODY

2415
RINSE AID TUBE

1.52M

100567
L.V. WIRING LOOM

100577
YELLOW LINK WIRE

100576
WHITE LINK WIRE

100568
H.V. WIRING LOOM

53357
RIBBON CABLE

56253
RIBBON CABLE CLIP

15 WAY MULTIBLOCK

8 WAY MULTIBLOCK

8 WAY MULTIBLOCK

53380
GROMMET

100175
CONTROL PCB

100225
CONTACTOR

CONTROL PCB 100571
CONTROL TRAY

EARTH SCREW
56721
MAINS PCB COVER

41230
RINSE AID BLUE TUBE
2.8M

52256
DETERGENT TUBE
0.4M

2416
RINSE AID TUBE 0.26M

52256
DETERGENT TUBE 2.8M

A40119800
SENSOR NOZZLE

03002800
CABLE TIE

02000100
CABLE TIE

03303200
EARTH LABEL

100601
TD 50 Mk4 EPROM

52282
RINSE AID PUMP

53326
CHECKVALVE

2416
RINSE AID TUBE 0.05M

52283
DETERGENT PUMP

52285
RINSE AID
ELEMENT TUBE

52286
DETERGENT
ELEMENT TUBE

( SHEET 2 OF 8 )



FRONT VIEW

STARTSELECT

53373
SCREW M5 x 12

56215
M5 BINX NUT

SHOWING PART VIEW
OF SECTION B

SHOWING PART VIEW
OF SECTION A

E417041
DOOR STOP

E304021
DOOR STAY

C
N

1

R
4

+-

AC

AC

R
LB

R 1

D
1R 2

D
2

R
3

+-

AC

AC
R

LA

56222
CAPILLATY THERMOSTAT

MANUAL RESET
56218

STUFFING BOX ASSY.
830002

JUBILEE CLIP 12-20

53342
HINGE GASKET RH

53343
DOOR CATCH RETAINER

100578
MAIN FILTER
MAGNET ASSY.

100044
END CAP RIGHT HAND

100036
MEMBRANE LABEL
100037
FUTABA DISPLAY
100138
INTERFACE PCB
100042
DISPLAY FIXING CAMS
56330
SPACER - STAND OFF
100039
DISPLAY BOARD COVER

56222
CAPILLATY THERMOSTAT

MANUAL RESET
56218

STUFFING BOX ASSY.
830002

JUBILEE CLIP 12-20

53341
HINGE GASKET LH

100545
CONTROL TRAY

COVER

100043
END CAP LEFT HAND

100502
CONTROL PANEL 50

100242
SMALL BADGE (CLENAWARE)
805001
3mm STARLOCK WASHER

100245
SMALL BADGE (MK IV)
805001
3mm STARLOCK WASHER

56645
DOOR SEAL

100544
CONTROL PANEL

ASSEMBLY

100504
DOOR WELDED
ASSEMBLY

A46141000
CONTROL TRAY COVER

( SHEET 3 OF 8 )



LEFT HAND SIDE VIEW

52313
WASH PUMP CAPACITOR

52213
RINSE PUMP CAPACITOR

52302
WASH PUMP

100027
RINSE PUMP

100009
RINSE PUMP BRACKET

100556
PLINTH

53221
HOSE CLIP 25/40

56667
WASH DELIVERY HOSE
53221
HOSE CLIP 25/40
41209
HOSE CLIP 32/50
56247
DOOR SPRING BRACKET

A46/114302
RINSE - BLUE END CAP

52326
WASH - WHITE NOZZLE

52343
RINSE - BLUE NOZZLE

811002
MAGNET

100575
MAGNET SPACER

100533
RINSE HOSE - TANK

56253
RIBBON CABLE CLIP813001

ALARM TERMINAL BLOCK

100547
DOOR LOCK ASSEMBLY

53349
WASH - WHITE END CAP
53154
SPRING LINK

56225
SPRING

56717
CABINET SIDE

SUPPORT PLATE

100321
HUB ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING MAGNETS

100546
WASH/RINSE ARM
ASSEMBLY

53350
MICROSWITCH

01406700
MOTOR 10 RPM
100557
DOOR INTERLOCK CAM
00102500
GRUB SCREW M5 x 8

53350
MICROSWITCH
A46141200
MIROSWITCH COVER

00404000
NUT M16 x 1.5 PITCH

56719
SIDE SUPPORT SCREW

56315
SEALING WASHER

04107700
EQUAL TEE

A45110400
HOSE ADAPTOR

04107900
90° ELBOW

814000
IMPELLER 

100522
INTERLOCK BRACKET
100523
INTERLOCK TRIGGER
803004
SHOULDER WASHER
809002
SPRING

( SHEET 4 OF 8 )



REAR VIEW

56264
SCREW M5 x 25 56264

SCREW M5 x 25

2525
M5 NUT

2525
M5 NUT

EARTH SCREW 1
SEQUENCE OF ASSEMBLY

2524
WASHER M5 FLAT

3581
WASHER M5 SHAKE

EARTH SCREW 2
SEQUENCE OF ASSEMBLY

2524
WASHER M5 FLAT

3581
WASHER M5 SHAKE

56668
WASH PUMP FOOT SPACER

100033
SOLENOID VALVE
ASSEMBLED

100032
STUCKY RUBBER PAD

100519
EARTH LINK WIRE

HEATERS
100590

EARTH LINK WIRE

100587
HIGH VOLTAGE LABEL

45516
OUTLET HOSE

100527
TANK & INSPECTION PLATE

100008
INSPECTION GASKET

830000
CABLE GLAND

56323
TEMPERATURE PROBE
56217
SELON WASHER

56334
2.5 kW HEATER
ELEMENT x 6
803000
13mm WASHER
x 6

840002
INLINE PIPE CONNECTOR
56585
WASH SUCTION HOSE
52344
HOSE CLIP 40/60 x 2

41209
HOSE CLIP 32/50
52344
HOSE CLIP 40/60
56596
WASTE SUCTION HOSE
56296
WASTE PUMP

100540
HEADER TANK
ASSEMBLY

100534
RINSE HOSE - TEE PIECE

100535
RINSE HOSE - BOTTOM
TEE PIECE

3645
HOSE CLIP 12-20

100562
COPPER PIPE HOT

100563
COPPER PIPE COLD

100543
WASH PLUMBING
ASSEMBLY

845001
RINSE INJECTOR

804001
3/8 BSP PLASTIC NUT

100589
MAINS TERMINAL LABEL

E220011
TERMINAL BLOCK

100586
TERMINAL COVER

100530
HEATER PLATE

53361
N/O AUTO RESET SENSOR

100531
SENSOR HOUSING

00404000
M16 NUT

52347
3/8 BSP SELON WASHER

03004400
CORD GRIP BUSH

03004500
LOCKNUT

01104800
FLOAT SWITCH
2223
FEMALE TERMINAL x 1
41525
MALE TERMINAL x 2
41526
RUBBER BOOT x 2

52261
30A SINGLE PHASE MAINS CABLE

56830
3  PHASE MAINS CABLE

53138
FLOAT SWITCH

( SHEET 5 OF 8 )



FRONT PANEL VIEW

STARTSELECT

56274
ADJUSTABLE FOOT

03203200
BLANKING PLUG

100512
LEFT HAND

SIDE PANEL

100511
RIGHT HAND
SIDE PANEL

100510
BOTTOM
FRONT COVER

( SHEET 6 OF 8 )



REAR PANEL VIEW

53376
GROMMET

53377
CAP

53344
WEIGHT

E121017
FILTER

53362
CHEMICAL LID ASSY.

100513
TOP PANEL

100514
REAR COVER

812000
CABLE GLAND

A27111800
WARNING LABEL

( SHEET 7 OF 8 )



SOVEREIGN GLASSWASHER CARE CARD

1 0 0 5 6 4
OWNERS MANUAL

1 0 0 5 6 5
CARE CARD

OWNERS MANUAL

TD50 MK4
DISHWASHING

MACHINE

SUPPLIED WITH

SHEET 8  OF 8

5 3 8 5
RACK (DISH)

5386 (CUP)

5 3 7 8
B A S K E T  C U T L E R Y

2 1 1 8
B L U E  H O S E  A S S E M B L Y

2 1 1 9
R E D  H O S E  A S S E M B L Y

5 3 3 7
BRUSH

1 0 0 1 1 7
MANUAL

OVERIDE  TOOL


